20210116 RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-TREASURY-SEC

This Open Letter(OL) is being finalized on January 16, 2021; at 20:51 (Pacific Military Time, PMT). It is not an automated email or response.

This Open Letter(OL) is being sent to all of the email addresses that we have found at https://www.treasury.gov and ALL of the text is also being submitted through the https://www.whitehouse.gov/contact/ website and more specifically the web form in 3 parts.

Dear Secretary Mnuchin AND President Trump:

My name is ROBERT COLACO. I am the Founder and Volunteer National Chairman, of CITIZENS FOR A BETTER AMERICA(R) (CFABA.ORG)[01][02]. We have attempted in the past to receive a duplicate document[03] stating what our Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) and have failed. I founded CITIZENS FOR A BETTER AMERICA(R) (CFABA.ORG)[01] on October 15, 1992. That (TIN) would have been issued either in the year 1992 or 1993.

For you to know that I am the rightful individual to receive this document I am going to give you the FIRST FOUR numbers of that (TIN) instead of the normally asked for the last four numbers. The FIRST FOUR numbers of that (TIN) are: 95-44

Please, please, please send a document with the entire (TIN) of 95-44 to our current mailing address of: PO Box 1949, LITTLEROCK, CA 93543-5949

That (TIN) of 95-44 was issued to one of two mailing addresses: PO Box 7484, VAN NUYS, CA 91409-7484 Or: PO Box 7647, VAN NUYS, CA 91409-7647

I would like to thank you in advance for doing so if at all possible before your departure from your office no later than 12:00 PM (Eastern Time) on Wednesday, January 20, 2021.

With All Sincerity, Robert Colaco (RC) Volunteer National Chairman, Founder CITIZENS FOR A BETTER AMERICA(R) (CFABA.ORG) ------This was sent to you by: CITIZENS FOR A BETTER AMERICA(R) (CFABA.ORG) Federal regulatory body and ID number, F.E.C. ID #: C00278333 California regulatory body and ID number, F.P.P.C. ID #: 1265022 PO Box 1949, LITTLEROCK, CA 93543-5949, V: (818)574-8911 END OF PART 1 OF 3 ------START OF PART 2 OF 3 FOOTNOTES FOR FOOTERS:

## 20210116\_RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-TREASURY-SEC

Our Contact Page: cfaba.org/cf01003.htm http://www.cfaba.org/cf01003.htm

-----

[02] Political Bio - Robert Colaco cfaba.org/cf01027.htm http://www.cfaba.org/cf01027.htm

-----

[03] We have attempted in the past to receive a duplicate document[03] cfaba.org/obama/ob03001.htm http://www.cfaba.org/obama/ob03001.htm

Our Main Website: cfaba.org/ http://www.cfaba.org/

E-mail address(s): "Robert Colaco, Founder (CFABA.ORG)" <founderrc@cfaba.net>

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION:

(c) Copyright, 1992-2021. All Rights Reserved. CITIZENS FOR A BETTER AMERICA(R) (CFABA.ORG). This communication has been authorized, paid for and published by CITIZENS FOR A BETTER AMERICA(R) (CFABA.ORG). This is not authorized by any candidate or candidate committee.

The (R) after the exact term of "Citizens For A Better America" stands for a Federally Registered Trademark filed with the US Patents & Trademarks Office. To see the latest status of that registered trademark please click on the following link: tsdr.uspto.gov/#caseNumber=78030621&caseType=SERIAL\_NO&searchType=statusSearch http://tsdr.uspto.gov/#caseNumber=78030621&caseType=SERIAL\_NO&searchType=statusSearch

The (TM) after any term means that it is a Trademark. All Trademarks and Registered Trademarks are the property of CITIZENS FOR A BETTER AMERICA(R) (CFABA.ORG) or Robert Colaco and may not be used without written permission.

DOCUMENT NAME(S) AND POSTING LINK INFORMATION:

HEADER NAME: 20210116\_RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-&-TREASURY-SEC

FOOTER NAME:

20210116\_RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-TREASURY-SEC

Page &p of 3

The "Easy URL" for this document is cfaba.net/treasury

you will automatically be forwarded to where that document is permanently published at: openletters.info/ol-pdfs/0011/20210116\_RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-&-TREASURY-SEC.pdf

http://openletters.info/ol-pdfs/0011/20210116\_RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-&-TREASURY-SEC.pdf

DOCUMENT EMAIL NAME: 20210116\_RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-&-TREASURY-SEC.txt END OF PART 2 OF 3

-----

START OF PART 3 OF 3

DOCUMENT POSTING/PDF NAME: 20210116 RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-&-TREASURY-SEC.pdf

THIS DOCUMENT POSTING LINK ADDRESS (POSTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER SENDING BY EMAIL): http://openletters.info/ol-pdfs/0011/20210116 RC-2-PREZ-TRUMP-&-TREASURY-SEC.pdf

START AND ENDS OF PARTS 1 TO 3 ARE FOR THE PURPOSES OF COPYING AND PASTING THE TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT TO: https://www.whitehouse.gov/contact/ website and more specifically the web form in 3 separate parts.

THIS IS THE END OF OPEN LETTER FROM CITIZENS FOR A BETTER AMERICA(R) (CFABA.ORG).